

Court No. 6
(265719)

11.08.2025
(AD 6)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 940 of 2025

Sanjoy Bhowmick
Vs.
Tumpa Bhowmick

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken on record.

One of the registered envelopes addressed to the opposite party has returned with the endorsement 'unclaimed' and the other has returned with the endorsement 'insufficient address'.

Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the order dated April 16, 2025, the petitioner is paying alimony.

The interim order is extended till the end of the month of December, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the opposite party as well as the learned advocate representing the opposite party before the learned trial judge.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)