

22.12.2025  
Ct. No. 06  
Sl. No.251  
skg

C.O. 940 of 2025

Sri Sanjoy Bhowmick  
Vs.  
Smt. Tumpa Bhowmick

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghose  
Mr. Sujit Sahoo

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Joydeep Bhattacharjee

..... for the opposite party

1. Interim order already passed is extended by a period of four months or until further order whichever is earlier.
2. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2026 at the top.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**