

CO 940 of 2025

22.05.26
Sl-17
Ct.06
(Samar)

**Sri Sanjoy Bhowmick
Vs.
Smt. Tumpa Bhowmick**

Mr. Siva Prasad Ghosh,

....for the Petitioner.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading ***“Extension of Interim Order”*** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. None appears for the opposite party.
3. Having heard Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing petitioner, the interim order granted earlier is re-imposed. The same shall continue till the end of July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List this matter in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2026.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)